



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37458 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 37223 OF 2025**

Naringram Natharam Choudhary ...Applicant

**Versus**

Beautiful India ...Defendant

---

*Mr. Hiren Kamod, Ms. Laher Shah, Mr. Vineet Saraf, Mr. Jayesh Kalebere and Ms. Hasti Parekh i/b Ms. Laher Shah and Mr. Vineet Saraf for Plaintiffs.*

*Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Ms. Sukanya Sehgal, Ms. Misha Matlani, Ms. Zenna Manoj, Mr. Vedant Lathi i/b Think Law, Advocates for Defendants.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.

2. In appearance, add the following words :-

**“Mr. Hiren Kamod, Ms. Laher Shah, Mr. Vineet Saraf, Mr. Jayesh Kalebere and Ms. Hasti Parekh for Plaintiffs.”**

3. Order to be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**