

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37458 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 37223 OF 2025

Naringram Natharam Choudhary And Ors.

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Beautiful India And Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Ms. Laher Shah, Mr. Vineet Saraf, Mr. Jayesh Kalebere, Ms. Hasti Parekh i/b Ms. Laher Shah & Mr. Vineet Saraf, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Ms. Sukanya Sehgal, Ms. Misha Matlani i/b ThinkLaw, for the Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 19, 2026

P. C. :

1. The affidavit-in-rejoinder to be filed on or before 6th February, 2026.
2. Stand over to **12th February, 2026** under the caption for 'circulation'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]