



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37458 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 37223 OF 2025
[No papers]

Naringram Natharam Choudhary and Others ...Applicant/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Beautiful India and Others ...Respondents

Misha Matlani i/b Thinklaw Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
3. Time to file the Affidavit-in-reply is extended till 17th April, 2026.
4. Matter to come up on scheduled date of **18th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]