

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37458 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 37223
OF 2025

Naringram Natharam ChoudharyPETITIONER

V/S

Beautiful IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Laher Shah a/w Mr. Vineet Saraf, Adv. Hasti Parekh and
Adv. Sachin Chauhan i/b Laher Shah for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Tushar Ajinkya, Adv.
Sukanya Sehgal, Adv. Misha Matlani and Adv. Vedant Lathi i/b
Think Law for the Defendant No. 2&3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)